



legha

19_carbpl_5339_2026

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (STAMP) NO.5339 OF 2026

M/s. Rajrajeshwari Associates

...Petitioner

V/s.

Shree Jai Ambe Developers & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Amogh Singh with *Mr. Rahul Arora & Mr. Siddhant Singh i/b. Mr. Aditya V. Dhatrak for the Petitioner.*

Mr. Gaurav Srivastav with *Mr. Nishant Pawar i/b. Mr. Sarvesh Dikshit for Respondent Nos.4 to 6.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 11 MARCH 2026.

P.C.:

1) Mr. Srivastav, the learned counsel appearing for Respondent Nos.4 to 6 submits that Respondent Nos. 4 to 6 are willing to safeguard interest of the Petitioner by reserving requisite portion of constructed premises in sale component area. He seeks and is granted time to file affidavit-in-reply.

2) Mr. Singh tenders affidavit of private service on Respondent Nos.1 to 3. However, none appears on behalf of Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

3) Issue court notice to Respondent Nos.1 to 3, returnable on 7 April 2026.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]