

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO. 5339 OF 2026

M/s. Rajrajeshwari Associates

...Petitioner

V/s.

Shree Jai Ambe Developers and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Aditya Dhatrak *for Petitioner.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 15 APRIL 2026.

P.C.:

- 1) Not on board. Upon being mentioned, taken on board.
- 2) Motion is made for speaking to the minutes of order dated 7 April 2026. In paragraph 1 of the order, the words 'Respondent Nos. 2 to 4' be substituted by the words 'Respondent Nos. 2 to 6'.
- 3) The order dated 7 April 2026 be corrected accordingly.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]